

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.7007 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	17.06.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is given permission to amend the description of the proposed respondent in Court itself. This application has been filed for impleading M/s. HDFC Bank, represented by its Manager, for the purpose of ensuring that the compliance of the orders of this Court can be carried out. As the said proposed respondent/Bank is a necessary party, it would be appropriate to allow this application. Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the cause title. <u>W.P.No.7007 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.4 by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing. Learned Government Pleader for	

		Commercial Taxes seeks time to file counter. Post on 15.07.2026. Interim order, granted earlier, shall stand extended till 29.07.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> MJA	
--	--	---	--